This is further to the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company and in continuation to our letter 

dated Friday, 27th June, 2025 wherein the Board of Directors of the Company has approved Rights Issue 

of Equity Shares to the eligible equity shareholders of the Company, for an amount not exceeding Rs. 

20,75,04,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs Four Thousand only), in accordance with the 

Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder, the SEBI Listing Regulations and other applicable 

laws. 

Further, pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that Meeting